

Seavey St. Water Main Replacement, Westbrook
Bid Results 3/7/23 10:00 AM



Portland Water District
 FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Pratt & Sons		R.J. Grondin & Sons		DLM Property Care		Glidden Excavating and Paving	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W1	8" D.I. Water Main	1,720	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 404,200.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 586,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 602,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 782,600.00
W2	6" D.I. Water Main	90	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00
W3	4" D.I. Water Main	15	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
W4	8" Gate Valve	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
W5	6" Gate Valve	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
W6	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
W7	6" Cut-In Valve	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
W8	Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
W9	1" Air Release Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
W10	2" Copper Service - Reconnect	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
W11	1" Copper Service - Reconnect	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
W12	1 1/2" Copper Service - Short Side	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W13	1 1/2" Copper Service - Long Side	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W14	1" Copper Service - Short Side	13	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
W15	1" Copper Service - Long Side	13	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
W16	Gravel Borrow	200	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
W17	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	50	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
W18	Hot Mix Asphalt - 19mm	480	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 69,600.00
W19	Bituminous Sidewalk	75	SY	\$ 109.10	\$ 8,182.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
W20	Bituminous Curb	180	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,150.00
W21	Street Opening Permit	1	Allow ance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
W22	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W23	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
W24	Excavator w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
W25	Loader w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
W26	Dump Truck w/Operator	10	HR	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 769,332.50		\$ 988,285.00		\$ 1,036,500.00		\$ 1,088,625.00